
Novice

Car Crew Vehicle Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Heat 1

9 Hoy, Clayton - Bennett, Andrew (Pip) 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1 1 1

11 Clarke, Tom - Preston, Ryan 2018 Ford Fiesta 3 DNF DNF

15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 5 4 6 1 1 1

17 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 11 6 3

21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 4 3 4 2 2 2 2 2 2

24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica 9 9 DNF 3 2 DNF

26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 14 14 15 4 4 4

27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R DNF DNF 14 DNF DNF 3

41 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert 2003 Lancer Evo 9 DNF DNF DNF

42 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa 2003 Subaru WRX STI 6 5 5

43 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 7 7 8

44 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 13 8 10

45 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola 2011 Subaru WRX STI 10 10 11

46 Quinn, Tony - Doble, John 2020 Nissan Navara

47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 12 12 7 3 3 3

48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 8 10 9 2 3 2

49 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle 2004 Subaru WRX STI 16 16 12

50 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Matthew 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 DNF DNF 13

51 Penfold, Martin - Thomson, Annette 1996 Mitsubishi Evolution III 15 19 20

52 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl 1996 Subaru Impreza RA 18 13 16

53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 17 15 23 5 5 10

54 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig 1980 Datsun Stanza 3 DNF DNF

55 Garner, Shane - Garner, Sylvie 1994 Subaru WRX 1 2 3

57 Micjan, David - O'Connor, Kevin 1993 Subaru Impreza WRX 4 4 5

58 Broughton, Tyler - Hausmann, Brett 1999 Hyundai Excel 1

59 Luke, Sid - Simmons, Rhys 2011 Subaru WRX DNF DNF 2

60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX DNF 3 3 DNF 1 1

61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 20 18 18 7 7 6

62 Van Der Wilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra 1996 Subaru Impreza 2 3 4

63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 19 17 17 6 6 5 3 4 4 4 4 4

64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel DNF DNF 21 DNF DNF 8 DNF DNF 5

65 Dutton, Heath - Thompson, Matthew 1995 Daihatsu Charade 5 5 6

66 Bailey, Max - Cogman, Charlie 1998 Hyundai Excel DNF

67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 22 21 22 9 9 9

68 Donovan, Sam - Ferris, Scott 1976 Volkswagen Beetle 2

69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 21 20 19 8 8 7

70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 23 22 24 10 10 11 5 5 5

71 Tuppin, Michael - To, Alex 2009 Ford Fiesta 6 6 7

QRC QRC 2WD QRC Junior Driver QRC Junior Co Driver QRC Clubman

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC categories



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 9 Hoy, Clayton - Bennett, Andrew (Pip) 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 04:03.8 06:05.5 09:53.6 09:48.7 29:51.6

2 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:05.9 06:00.5 10:02.4 09:52.8 30:01.6

3 11 Clarke, Tom - Preston, Ryan 2018 Ford Fiesta 04:06.4 06:05.8 10:35.8 10:14.1 31:02.1

4 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:14.6 06:07.7 10:26.2 10:29.3 31:17.8

5 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 04:29.9 06:20.8 10:19.2 10:23.3 31:33.2

6 42 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa 2003 Subaru WRX STI 04:14.0 06:20.7 10:16.8 10:42.4 31:33.9

7 43 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 04:30.0 06:39.0 10:40.2 10:42.7 32:31.9

8 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 04:30.5 06:32.9 10:48.4 10:50.8 32:42.6

9 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica 04:28.6 06:32.1 10:51.1 10:58.5 32:50.3

10 45 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola 2011 Subaru WRX STI 04:26.3 06:40.4 10:46.6 10:58.8 32:52.1

11 17 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 04:20.0 06:18.1 10:38.5 11:39.2 32:55.8

12 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 04:34.8 06:35.8 10:57.5 11:00.8 33:08.9

13 44 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 04:36.0 06:48.2 11:01.7 11:10.5 33:36.4

14 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 04:42.0 06:44.1 11:28.6 11:31.7 34:26.4

15 51 Penfold, Martin - Thomson, Annette 1996 Mitsubishi Evolution III 04:43.9 06:56.7 11:30.8 11:26.5 34:37.9

16 49 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle 2004 Subaru WRX STI 04:46.4 06:58.2 11:26.8 11:27.4 34:38.8

17 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 04:43.9 06:57.5 11:37.3 11:50.6 35:09.3

18 52 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl 1996 Subaru Impreza RA 04:52.2 07:03.1 11:39.4 12:00.3 35:35.0

19 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:59.8 07:11.1 12:11.9 12:09.2 36:32.0

20 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 05:11.5 07:31.0 12:03.2 12:06.4 36:52.1

21 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 05:29.3 07:51.8 12:58.5 13:18.7 39:38.3

22 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 05:23.4 07:54.1 13:11.2 13:39.5 40:08.2

23 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:34.1 08:01.3 13:12.3 13:26.8 40:14.5

DNF 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R 04:35.7 DNF

DNF 41 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert 2003 Lancer Evo 9 04:28.4 DNF

DNF 50 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Matthew 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 04:37.2 06:40.3 10:55.0 11:19.3 DNF

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 05:24.6 07:29.5 12:24.3 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC  

Heat 1 DNF after SS4Allocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Penalty Heat 2

1 9 Hoy, Clayton - Bennett, Andrew (Pip) 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 03:58.7 05:51.5 09:36.5 09:49.5 29:16.2

2 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:01.0 05:54.0 09:48.7 09:50.9 29:34.6

3 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:09.1 06:07.5 10:08.6 10:12.2 30:37.4

4 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 04:16.8 06:14.8 10:11.1 10:20.6 31:03.3

5 42 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa 2003 Subaru WRX STI 04:18.4 06:24.6 10:10.1 10:23.2 31:16.3

6 17 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 04:16.7 06:17.6 10:17.0 10:35.7 31:27.0

7 43 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 04:23.0 06:25.7 10:28.9 10:39.5 31:57.1

8 44 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 04:26.3 06:24.4 10:30.2 10:45.3 32:06.2

9 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica 04:28.6 06:28.4 10:35.3 10:52.5 32:24.8

10 45 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola 2011 Subaru WRX STI 04:20.3 06:34.7 10:39.5 10:51.5 32:26.0

10 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 04:26.6 06:33.2 10:43.0 10:43.2 32:26.0

12 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 04:27.8 06:35.0 10:50.2 11:02.0 32:55.0

13 52 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl 1996 Subaru Impreza RA 04:48.8 07:00.3 11:22.7 11:46.5 34:58.3

14 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 04:41.3 07:11.5 11:18.6 11:49.7 35:01.1

15 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 04:43.6 06:55.9 11:24.2 12:07.7 35:11.4

16 49 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle 2004 Subaru WRX STI 04:56.1 06:57.4 11:35.3 11:46.3 35:15.1

17 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:55.7 07:07.0 11:51.9 12:18.1 36:12.7

18 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 05:03.6 07:19.5 12:19.9 12:13.7 36:56.7

19 51 Penfold, Martin - Thomson, Annette 1996 Mitsubishi Evolution III 04:42.6 08:11.8 12:20.4 12:15.2 37:30.0

20 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 05:26.9 07:49.4 13:15.7 13:32.5 40:04.5

21 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 05:20.9 07:46.6 13:18.4 13:48.6 40:14.5

22 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:37.2 08:18.9 13:14.5 13:39.4 40:50.0

DNF 11 Clarke, Tom - Preston, Ryan 2018 Ford Fiesta 04:08.0 DNF

DNF 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R DNF

DNF 41 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert 2003 Lancer Evo 9 DNF

DNF 50 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Matthew 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 DNF

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC  

Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penalty Heat 3

1 9 Hoy, Clayton - Bennett, Andrew (Pip) 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 08:51.2 15:08.1 03:05.8 08:39.2 35:44.3

2 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:01.3 15:10.0 03:11.3 08:36.9 35:59.5

3 17 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 09:14.2 15:41.7 03:20.5 08:54.9 37:11.3

4 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:23.1 15:50.8 03:21.2 08:55.2 37:30.3

5 42 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa 2003 Subaru WRX STI 09:21.5 16:06.0 03:22.2 09:09.1 37:58.8

6 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 09:36.8 16:00.7 03:32.8 09:10.0 38:20.3

7 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 09:40.8 16:30.2 03:28.4 09:28.0 39:07.4

8 43 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan 2021 Toyota GR Yaris 09:47.5 16:27.9 03:35.6 09:34.5 39:25.5

9 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 09:52.0 16:30.3 03:25.7 09:38.9 39:26.9

10 44 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia 1999 Mitsubishi Evolution 6 09:49.3 16:28.4 03:25.6 09:36.3 00:10.0 39:29.6

11 45 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola 2011 Subaru WRX STI 09:43.5 16:52.1 03:26.9 09:30.6 39:33.1

12 49 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle 2004 Subaru WRX STI 09:58.7 16:58.6 03:34.4 09:45.5 40:17.2

13 50 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Matthew 1998 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 09:54.4 17:24.1 03:35.2 09:41.3 40:35.0

14 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R 10:00.0 17:28.8 03:36.9 09:46.7 40:52.4

15 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 10:14.0 17:23.6 03:34.2 10:00.4 41:12.2

16 52 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl 1996 Subaru Impreza RA 10:27.8 17:17.5 03:38.7 10:13.9 41:37.9

17 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 10:53.9 18:35.5 03:51.3 10:39.4 44:00.1

18 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 11:09.5 19:11.0 03:48.6 10:54.7 45:03.8

19 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 11:16.6 19:14.0 03:51.0 11:01.6 45:23.2

20 51 Penfold, Martin - Thomson, Annette 1996 Mitsubishi Evolution III 10:00.0 17:13.5 03:52.0 15:38.0 46:43.5

21 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 11:35.3 19:43.6 04:12.5 11:19.9 46:51.3

22 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 11:59.5 19:23.3 04:08.1 11:43.6 47:14.5

23 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 10:13.3 24:01.0 03:37.2 09:59.7 47:51.2

24 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 11:57.6 20:35.9 04:12.7 11:41.7 48:27.9

DNF 11 Clarke, Tom - Preston, Ryan 2018 Ford Fiesta DNF

DNF 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica DNF

DNF 41 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert 2003 Lancer Evo 9 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC  

Heat 3 Original SS12 timeAllocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 04:29.9 06:20.8 10:19.2 10:23.3 31:33.2

2 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 04:30.5 06:32.9 10:48.4 10:50.8 32:42.6

3 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica 04:28.6 06:32.1 10:51.1 10:58.5 32:50.3

4 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 04:42.0 06:44.1 11:28.6 11:31.7 34:26.4

5 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 04:43.9 06:57.5 11:37.3 11:50.6 35:09.3

6 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:59.8 07:11.1 12:11.9 12:09.2 36:32.0

7 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 05:11.5 07:31.0 12:03.2 12:06.4 36:52.1

8 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 05:29.3 07:51.8 12:58.5 13:18.7 39:38.3

9 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 05:23.4 07:54.1 13:11.2 13:39.5 40:08.2

10 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:34.1 08:01.3 13:12.3 13:26.8 40:14.5

DNF 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R 04:35.7 DNF

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 05:24.6 07:29.5 12:24.3 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC 2WD 

Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Penalty Heat 2

1 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 04:16.8 06:14.8 10:11.1 10:20.6 31:03.3

2 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica 04:28.6 06:28.4 10:35.3 10:52.5 32:24.8

3 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 04:26.6 06:33.2 10:43.0 10:43.2 32:26.0

4 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 04:41.3 07:11.5 11:18.6 11:49.7 35:01.1

5 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 04:43.6 06:55.9 11:24.2 12:07.7 35:11.4

6 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:55.7 07:07.0 11:51.9 12:18.1 36:12.7

7 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 05:03.6 07:19.5 12:19.9 12:13.7 36:56.7

8 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 05:26.9 07:49.4 13:15.7 13:32.5 40:04.5

9 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 05:20.9 07:46.6 13:18.4 13:48.6 40:14.5

10 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:37.2 08:18.9 13:14.5 13:39.4 40:50.0

DNF 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R DNF

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC 2WD 

Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penalty Heat 3

1 16 Smart, Ryan - Kilbride, Holly 1979 Datsun Stanza 09:36.8 16:00.7 03:32.8 09:10.0 38:20.3

2 48 O'Neill, Brian - Kierans, Mac 1979 Ford Escort Mk II 09:52.0 16:30.3 03:25.7 09:38.9 39:26.9

3 27 Lennane, Jason - Lockley, Jasmine 2008 Honda Civic Type R 10:00.0 17:28.8 03:36.9 09:46.7 40:52.4

4 26 Northage, Justin - Muhling, Scott 2007 Lotus Exige 10:14.0 17:23.6 03:34.2 10:00.4 41:12.2

5 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 10:53.9 18:35.5 03:51.3 10:39.4 44:00.1

6 61 Griffin, Ian - Arbon, Tony 1982 Toyota Celica 11:09.5 19:11.0 03:48.6 10:54.7 45:03.8

7 69 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie 1978 Toyota Corolla 11:16.6 19:14.0 03:51.0 11:01.6 45:23.2

8 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 11:35.3 19:43.6 04:12.5 11:19.9 46:51.3

9 67 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul 1989 Toyota Corolla 11:59.5 19:23.3 04:08.1 11:43.6 47:14.5

10 53 Dutton, Gary - Priest, Ray 1977 Datsun 200B 10:13.3 24:01.0 03:37.2 09:59.7 47:51.2

11 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 11:57.6 20:35.9 04:12.7 11:41.7 48:27.9

DNF 24 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus 1979 Toyota Celica DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC 2WD 

Heat 3 Original SS12 timeAllocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:05.9 06:00.5 10:02.4 09:52.8 30:01.6

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:14.6 06:07.7 10:26.2 10:29.3 31:17.8

3 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:59.8 07:11.1 12:11.9 12:09.2 36:32.0

DNF 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:41.7 06:35.4 DNF

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 05:24.6 07:29.5 12:24.3 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior Driver  

Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Penalty Heat 2

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:01.0 05:54.0 09:48.7 09:50.9 29:34.6

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:09.1 06:07.5 10:08.6 10:12.2 30:37.4

3 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:33.5 06:40.5 11:10.5 11:28.6 33:53.1

4 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:55.7 07:07.0 11:51.9 12:18.1 36:12.7

DNF 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior Driver 

Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penalty Heat 3

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:01.3 15:10.0 03:11.3 08:36.9 35:59.5

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:23.1 15:50.8 03:21.2 08:55.2 37:30.3

3 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 10:13.8 17:06.1 03:31.7 10:00.2 40:51.8

4 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 10:53.9 18:35.5 03:51.3 10:39.4 44:00.1

5 64 Plant, Mitchell - Davies, Jade 1995 Hyundai Excel 11:35.3 19:43.6 04:12.5 11:19.9 46:51.3

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior Driver 

Heat 3 Original SS12 timeAllocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:05.9 06:00.5 10:02.4 09:52.8 30:01.6

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:14.6 06:07.7 10:26.2 10:29.3 31:17.8

3 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 04:34.8 06:35.8 10:57.5 11:00.8 33:08.9

4 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:59.8 07:11.1 12:11.9 12:09.2 36:32.0

5 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:34.1 08:01.3 13:12.3 13:26.8 40:14.5

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior CoDriver  Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Penalty Heat 2

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:01.0 05:54.0 09:48.7 09:50.9 29:34.6

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:09.1 06:07.5 10:08.6 10:12.2 30:37.4

3 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 04:27.8 06:35.0 10:50.2 11:02.0 32:55.0

4 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 04:55.7 07:07.0 11:51.9 12:18.1 36:12.7

5 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 05:37.2 08:18.9 13:14.5 13:39.4 40:50.0

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior CoDriver Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penalty Heat 3

1 15 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Brad 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:01.3 15:10.0 03:11.3 08:36.9 35:59.5

2 21 Wiedman, Joshua - Reid, Nick 1999 Subaru Impreza WRX 09:23.1 15:50.8 03:21.2 08:55.2 37:30.3

3 47 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe 1995 Subaru Impreza 09:40.8 16:30.2 03:28.4 09:28.0 39:07.4

4 63 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cam 1998 Hyundai Excel 10:53.9 18:35.5 03:51.3 10:39.4 44:00.1

5 70 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan 1999 Hyundai Excel X3 11:57.6 20:35.9 04:12.7 11:41.7 48:27.9

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Junior CoDriver Heat 3

Original SS12 timeAllocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 55 Garner, Shane - Garner, Sylvie 1994 Subaru WRX 04:38.9 06:49.4 11:26.5 11:37.8 34:32.6

2 62 Van Der Wilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra 1996 Subaru Impreza 04:54.4 07:06.7 11:46.3 11:48.8 35:36.2

3 54 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig 1980 Datsun Stanza 04:52.0 07:12.2 11:41.7 11:55.1 35:41.0

4 57 Micjan, David - O'Connor, Kevin 1993 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:58.3 07:00.7 11:45.9 12:13.8 35:58.7

5 65 Dutton, Heath - Thompson, Matthew 1995 Daihatsu Charade 05:11.4 07:20.6 13:00.8 12:53.2 38:26.0

6 71 Tuppin, Michael - To, Alex 2009 Ford Fiesta 05:58.8 08:36.2 14:56.3 15:33.4 45:04.7

DNF 59 Luke, Sid - Simmons, Rhys 2011 Subaru WRX 04:43.8 06:46.0 11:23.5 DNF

DNF 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:41.7 06:35.4 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Clubman 

Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Penalty Heat 2

1 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:33.5 06:40.5 11:10.5 11:28.6 33:53.1

2 55 Garner, Shane - Garner, Sylvie 1994 Subaru WRX 04:37.3 06:52.4 11:20.7 11:25.6 34:16.0

3 62 Van Der Wilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra 1996 Subaru Impreza 04:47.9 06:56.9 11:37.0 11:42.9 35:04.7

4 57 Micjan, David - O'Connor, Kevin 1993 Subaru Impreza WRX 04:50.8 06:52.8 11:50.4 12:05.6 35:39.6

5 65 Dutton, Heath - Thompson, Matthew 1995 Daihatsu Charade 05:12.8 08:07.3 12:36.6 13:12.3 39:09.0

6 71 Tuppin, Michael - To, Alex 2009 Ford Fiesta 06:09.7 08:30.8 14:47.7 15:36.4 45:04.6

DNF 54 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig 1980 Datsun Stanza 04:46.2 07:05.0 11:49.2 DNF

DNF 59 Luke, Sid - Simmons, Rhys 2011 Subaru WRX DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Clubman 

Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Penalty Heat 3

1 60 Dunkerton, Flynn - Stean, Alan 1998 Subaru Impreza WRX 17:06.1 03:31.7 10:13.8 30:51.6

2 59 Luke, Sid - Simmons, Rhys 2011 Subaru WRX 17:36.5 03:32.8 09:57.8 31:07.1

3 55 Garner, Shane - Garner, Sylvie 1994 Subaru WRX 17:40.7 03:36.0 10:16.6 31:33.3

4 62 Van Der Wilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra 1996 Subaru Impreza 17:51.1 03:42.9 10:22.7 31:56.7

5 57 Micjan, David - O'Connor, Kevin 1993 Subaru Impreza WRX 17:19.5 03:31.5 09:57.7 01:40.0 32:28.7

6 65 Dutton, Heath - Thompson, Matthew 1995 Daihatsu Charade 18:59.5 03:55.9 11:05.5 34:00.9

7 71 Tuppin, Michael - To, Alex 2009 Ford Fiesta 21:00.8 04:26.9 12:44.3 38:12.0

DNF 54 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig 1980 Datsun Stanza DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Clubman 

Heat 3 Original SS12 timeAllocated Time



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 58 Broughton, Tyler - Hausmann, Brett 1999 Hyundai Excel 04:58.9 07:04.6 12:23.5 12:29.3 36:56.3

2 68 Donovan, Sam - Ferris, Scott 1976 Volkswagen Beetle 05:15.5 07:23.0 13:28.2 14:46.9 40:53.6

DNF 66 Bailey, Max - Cogman, Charlie 1998 Hyundai Excel 05:07.2 07:16.6 21:29.0 DNF

2024 Accent Benchtops Rally Queensland

Final Results - QRC Novice


